

## **Tameside EHE Location FOI Response February 2013**

1. where home education currently sits in your authority
2. which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other
3. the forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

**1. Home Education is currently managed by a combination of the Pupil Referral Service and the Education Welfare Service.**

**2. The Pupil Referral element is contained within the total on the Education Out of School row**

**of Table A in the S251 outturn for 2011/12 and the Education Welfare element is contained within the total on the Pupil Support row of Table A in the S251 outturn for 2011/12.**

**3. No specific budget has been set for Home Education in 2012/13, but we would anticipate approximately £5,658 being spent on this activity across the Pupil Referral Service and the Education Welfare Service by the end of 2012/13.**